

Salem-Carroll Road CR #98 Reconstruction Part III

ITEM	QUAN	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		Erie Blacktop		Gerken Paving		KF Construction		M & B Asphalt		Shelly Company	
				EST. COST	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
1-Special	18592	Sq Yds	Full Depth Reclamation (10" Deep)	2.30	\$ 42,761.60	2.55	\$ 47,409.60	2.07	\$ 38,485.44	2.25	\$ 41,832.00	2.07	\$ 38,485.44	2.07	\$ 38,485.44
2-Special	22310	Gals	Asphalt Emulsion (HF-RE)	2.20	\$ 49,082.00	2.45	\$ 54,659.50	2.33	\$ 51,982.30	2.40	\$ 53,544.00	2.33	\$ 51,982.30	2.33	\$ 51,982.30
3-Special	207	Tons	Portland Cement	120.00	\$ 24,840.00	114.50	\$ 23,701.50	115.00	\$ 23,805.00	118.00	\$ 24,426.00	115.00	\$ 23,805.00	115.00	\$ 23,805.00
4-Special	2066	Tons	ODOT #10 Stone Screenings	14.00	\$ 28,924.00	13.50	\$ 27,891.00	14.00	\$ 28,924.00	17.50	\$ 36,155.00	10.50	\$ 21,693.00	15.00	\$ 30,990.00
5-Special	2789	Gals	Fog Seal	2.20	\$ 6,135.80	2.00	\$ 5,578.00	2.00	\$ 5,578.00	2.50	\$ 6,972.50	1.00	\$ 2,789.00	1.90	\$ 5,299.10
6-407	71	Gals	Tack Coat - Driveways & Intersections (702.04)	2.00	\$ 142.00	2.25	\$ 159.75	2.00	\$ 142.00	2.50	\$ 177.50	1.75	\$ 124.25	1.75	\$ 124.25
7-407	1883	Gals	Tack Coat - Surface Coarse (702.04)	2.00	\$ 3,766.00	2.25	\$ 4,236.75	2.00	\$ 3,766.00	2.50	\$ 4,707.50	1.75	\$ 3,295.25	1.75	\$ 3,295.25
8-407	1860	Gals	Tack Coat - Intermediate Coarse (702.04)	2.00	\$ 3,720.00	2.25	\$ 4,185.00	2.00	\$ 3,720.00	2.50	\$ 4,650.00	1.95	\$ 3,627.00	1.75	\$ 3,255.00
9-407	47	Tons	Cover Aggregate Surface (703.06)	21.00	\$ 987.00	2.00	\$ 94.00	1.00	\$ 47.00	17.00	\$ 799.00	2.00	\$ 94.00	7.00	\$ 329.00
10-411	1255	Tons	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm)	22.00	\$ 27,610.00	17.00	\$ 21,335.00	20.00	\$ 25,100.00	24.00	\$ 30,120.00	18.00	\$ 22,590.00	18.00	\$ 22,590.00
11-411	162	Tons	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Drives)	22.00	\$ 3,564.00	21.50	\$ 3,483.00	20.00	\$ 3,240.00	24.00	\$ 3,888.00	18.00	\$ 2,916.00	18.00	\$ 2,916.00
12-448	158	Tons	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Coarse, Type 1 PG 64-22 - Driveways	75.00	\$ 11,850.00	112.00	\$ 17,696.00	115.00	\$ 18,170.00	85.00	\$ 13,430.00	66.00	\$ 10,428.00	73.50	\$ 11,613.00
13-448	1308	Tons	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Coarse, Type 1 (1- 1/4") PG 64-22	75.00	\$ 98,100.00	69.50	\$ 90,906.00	70.00	\$ 91,560.00	75.00	\$ 98,100.00	66.00	\$ 86,328.00	73.50	\$ 96,138.00
14-448	1808	Tons	Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate Coarse, Type 2 (2") PG 64-22	63.00	\$ 113,904.00	61.00	\$ 110,288.00	62.00	\$ 112,096.00	66.50	\$ 120,232.00	56.00	\$ 101,248.00	60.50	\$ 109,384.00
15-614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 4,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 6,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00
16-623	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 5,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
17-642	1.604	Miles	Yellow Dashline and Barrier Line	1,000.00	\$ 1,604.00	840.00	\$ 1,347.36	700.00	\$ 1,122.80	1,894.00	\$ 3,037.98	800.00	\$ 1,283.20	800.00	\$ 1,283.20
18-642	1.604	Miles	White Edgeline (Both Sides)	1,200.00	\$ 1,924.80	1,050.00	\$ 1,684.20	1,050.00	\$ 1,684.20	1,000.00	\$ 1,604.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,604.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,604.00
19-103.05	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	Lump Sum	\$ 6,381.23	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,400.00	Lump Sum	\$ 15,100.00	Lump Sum	\$ 2,200.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,115.00
TOTAL					\$ 431,796.43		\$ 428,654.66		\$ 421,822.74		\$ 468,775.48		\$ 381,992.44		\$ 414,208.54